
Installationsanleitung PRIME-ODF-Gestell
Installation guide PRIME-ODF-Cabinet
Instructions de montage PRIME-ODF-Cabinet

021.5280
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A – Basisgestell / Basic cabinet

B x T x H / W x D x H
900 x 300 x 2200 mm
900 x 300 x 1650 mm

B x T x H / W x D x H
300 x 300 x 2200 mm

B x T x H / W x D x H
900 x 300 x 1200 mm

B x T x H / W x D x H
900 x 300 x 700 mm

Standard / Flat Pack Standard / Flat Pack

Wandgestell / Wall cabinet
Standard

Wandgestell / Wall cabinet
Standard

021.5279 022.0005.1

021.5277 021.5278
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B2B1

B – Flat Pack Gestell / Flat Pack Cabinet

Oben / Top

Unten / Top

B3 B4

C1

C – Gestell Montage / Cabinet mounting

021.5292

021.4140

021.4141

021.5295

021.5294

021.5296 021.5297

021.5293

021.5291

021.5288

021.1531

021.1531

021.5290
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C2

021.5298

C3

021.5289

C4

021.5284

C5

021.5282

1

2

3

C6

021.5281

022.0014.3

022.0014.2

C7

021.5287

Nivellieren / Leveling

Zubehör / Accessories
022.0010.3021.5285

022.0012.2021.5286

021.5283
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C8

021.5288

Bodenbefestigung / Floor mounting C9

021.5191

Wandbefestigung / Wall mounting

C10

021.5311

Gestellverbindung / Cabinet connection
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022.0038

022.0040 090.6549

021.5319

021.2303

090.6842021.5300 021.5305021.5304

021.5279
021.5309

021.5306

021.5307
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090.6633

021.1542022.0031022.0032

021.5168

021.5320

021.5311

021.5297

021.5299

021.1538

090.6839

090.6838
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Montage links / Mounting left

Montage rechts / Mounting right

Montage mitte / Mounting center                     

021.5156

021.5155

021.5224

021.5225

021.5226

021.5154

D

D – Position 3HE-Sub-rack im PRIME-Gestell / Position 3U-Sub-Rack in PRIME-Cabinet
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E – Gestell Kabeleinführung oben / Cable insertion cabinet top

E1 E2

E3 E4

F – Kabel und Faseraufleitung seitlich / Cable and fiber distribution lateral

F1 F2

Anwendung Links
Application left

Anwendung Rechts
Application right

021.5300 021.5315

021.5316 021.5317

021.5308021.5302

021.5301
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F3
Anwendung Links

Application left

G – Kabel und Faseraufteilung unten / Cable and fiber distribution below

G1 G2

G3

x6

G4

F4
Anwendung Rechts

Application right

021.5311021.5311

021.5303 021.5310

021.5313021.5312
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G5

H – Kabelhalter seitlich / Cable holder lateral

H

G6 Deckel (Optional) / Cover (Optional)

021.5311

021.5307

021.5314 021.5318



Please note:
This guide shows the best practices for installation ONLY. R&M expressly disclaims all liability for any damage to material, equipment, 
and for any injury or death. Legal health and safety regulations should have priority over best practices as shown in this guide. R&M 
does not guarantee this guide to be free of  errors. Products included may vary from products shown. Please exercise caution.
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Zuleitung 10-16mm  / Input cable 10-16mm 

Mögliche Anschlusspunkte an der Innenseite vom  
Gestellprofil für die Türen, Deckel & Seitenwände. 

Possible connection points on the inside of the profile 
for the doors, cover and side.

Anschlusspunkte für den Hauptanschluss am 
Grundgestell, Kabeleingang und Gestell-
verbindung link.

Connection points for the main connetion to 
the base frame, cable entry and rack link.

Erdungsset
Grounding set

Seite
Sidewall Türe

Door

Deckel
Cover

021.3265 / 090.7087

I

I – Erdungskonzept/  Grounding concept

Mehr Details finden Sie in den separaten Installationsanleitungen:
PRIME-3HE-Sub-rack
PRIME-¾HE-FTU, FBU, FSU, FOU

More detail can be found in the separate installation guides:
PRIME-3U-Sub-rack
PRIME-¾U-FTU, FBU, FSU, FOU


